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Professional Financial Centre (Cornwall)
Limited (Registered number 04868939)

FIXED ASSETS
Goodwill
Tangible assets
Investments

CURRENT ASSETS
Debtors
Cash at bank and in hand

CREDITORS
Amounts falling due within one year

NET CURRENT (LIABILITIES)/ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT
LIABILITIES

CREDITORS
Amounts falling due after more than one
year

PROVISIONS FOR LIABILITIES

NET ASSETS

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Called up share capital
Profit and loss account

SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS

Abbreviated Balance Sheet

Notes

W n

31 January 2011

2011
£

76,061
2,437

78,498

103,519

£

6,235
3,440

101,047

110,722

(25,021)

85,701

{44,206}

41,495

10,000

31,495

41,495

2010

8,314
6,412
89,647

104,373

161,891
1,378

163,267

148,295

14,972

119,345

(38,156)
(376)

80,813

10,000
70,813

80,813

The company 1s entitled to exemption from audit under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 for the year ended

31 January 2011

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial stalements for the year ended
31 January 2011 1n accordance with Section 476 of the Companies Act 2006

The directors acknowledge their responsibilittes for
(a) ensunng that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386 and 387 of the Companies

Act 2006 and

(b} prepanng financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affars of the company as at the end
of each financial year and of its profit or loss for each financial year in accordance with the requirements of
Sections 394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to
financial statements, so far as applicable to the company

The abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part 15 of the Companies

Act 2006 relating to small companies

The financial statements were approved by the Board of Directors on Og/’/f//zo Ll and were signed gn

its behalf by

A R Deacon - Director

The notes form part of these abbreviated accounts
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Professional Financial Centre {Cormwall)
Limited (Registered number 04868939)

Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts
For The Year Ended 31 January 2011

ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Accounting convention

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and 1n accordance with the
Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective Apnl 2008)

Turnover
Turnover represents invoiced sale of services and commission receivable The company 1s not registered for
VAT and therefore the turnover does not include VAT

Goodwill

Goodwill, being the amount paid in connection with the acquisition of a business in 2003, 1s being amortised
evenly over its estimated useful Iife of 10 years

Tangible fixed assets

Depreciation 1s provided at the following annual rates in order to write off each asset over its estmated useful
fe

Plant and machimnery - 20% on cost

Deferred tax
Deferred tax 1s recogrused in respect of all trung differences thai have onginated but not reversed at the
balance sheet date

Hire purchase and leasing commitments

Rentals paid under operating leases are charged to the profit and loss account on a straight ine basis over the
period of the lease

Pension costs and other post-retirement benefits
The company operates a defined contnbuiion pensien scheme  Contributions payable to the company's pension
scheme are charged to the profit and loss account in the period to which they relate

Investments
Investments in unhisted ordinary share capital of companies are mitially recorded at cost, and the carrying value
1s reviewed annually

INTANGIBLE FIXED ASSETS

Total
£

COST
At 1 February 2010
and 31 January 2011 20,785
AMORTISATICN
At 1 February 2010 12,471
Charge for year 2,079
At 31 January 2011 14,5650
NET BOOK VALUE
At 31 January 2011 6,235
At 31 January 2010 8,314
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Professional Financial Centre (Cornwall)

Limited

Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts - continued
For The Year Ended 31 January 2011

TANGIBLE FIXED ASSETS

COosT

At 1 February 2010
and 31 January 2011
DEPRECIATION

At 1 February 2010
Charge for year

At 31 January 2011

NET BOOK VALUE
At 31 January 2011

At 31 January 2010

FIXED ASSET INVESTMENTS

COSsT

At 1 February 2010
Additions

At 31 January 2011

NET BOOK VALUE
At 31 January 2011

At 31 January 2010

The company's investment in unlisted shares comprise investment in the ordinary share capital of Hawksmoor
Group Limited The aggregate shareholding 1s less than 11% of the ordinary share capital The investment has

been valued at cost within these accounts

CREDITORS

Creditors include an amount of £106,965 (2010 - £136,739) for which secunity has been given

CALLED UP SHARE CAPITAL

Aliotted, 1ssued and fully paid
Number Class

9,991 Crdinary ‘A’
9 Ordinary 'B'
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Nominal 2011
value £
£1 9,991
£1 9
10,000

Total

31,656

25,244
2972

28,2186

Investments
other
than
loans

£

89,647
11,400

101,047

101,047

89,647

2010

9,991

10,000
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Professional Financial Centre (Cornwall}
Limited

Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts - continued
For The Year Ended 31 January 2011

RELATED PARTY DISCLOSURES
Suberdinated Loan Agreement
There 1s an agreement In place for a £20,000 subordinated loan from Hine Downing which the company can

draw down at any time This loan had not been drawn as at 31 January 2011

Hawksmoor Investment Management Limited
The company owns shares in Hawksmoor Group Limited

During the year the company earned commissions from Hawksmoor totaling £52,020 (2010 £13,231) which
were calculated and settled on normal trading terms

During the year the company alsc earned £3,300 (2010 £4,400) in bonus commission which was settled by the

issue of ordinary share capital by Hawksmoor in favour of the company, with the value of the shares 1ssued
being accounted for at full market value
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